Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

March 11, 2024 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Scott, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept February 12, 2024 minutes. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Sean McNatt, Leslie Kovalski, Sandie & Jim Brissette, Jim Baker. Baker discussed his concerns over Brad Bouchie's handling of cemetery monument business.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture2nd Thompson to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$22,292.56 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Thompson to pay \$444.63 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Scott to pay \$12,779.55 206 Fire Bills. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passes.

Motion Couture 2nd Scott to approve the variance for the property division at 12255 N Adrian Hwy the Planning Commission has recommended. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Discussed we still need to purchase the heater for the cemetery.

Motion Scott 2nd Couture to approve the Sexton's Contract for the Cemetery. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Thompson to approve Clinton Cemetery Budget for 2024/2025. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Scott 2nd Thompson to approve Clinton Township Budget for 2024/2025. 5 yes 0 no. Motion Passed. Discussed the Board of review meetings and the training the BOR attended in Jackson.

Motion Scott 2^{nd} Murphy to approve the Resolution to support Citizens for Local Choice Ballot Initiative. Roll call vote 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Scott to approve the Resolution for Mutual Aid Association. Roll call vote 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Scott 2nd Thompson to accept the three bids \$127,791.91 from the Lenawee Road Commission. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to approve the land split of 10991 Newburg Lane into three parcels. 5 yes 0 no Motion passed.

Discussed the need to vote on Dancers and Entertainment Ordinance and Adult Entertainment Ordinance at April Board Meeting.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to adjourn at 7:58 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com Clerk Kim Scott

Next Regular Meeting will be April 8, 2024 7:00 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall